Getriebebau NORD GmbH & Co. KG
Getriebebau-Nord-Straße 1 • 22941 Bargteheide, Germany • www.nord.com
Technical Information / Datasheet Engineering and Commissioning
Guideline IE4- synchronous
motors with frequency inverters
Frequency inverters TI 80_0010 V 1.6 1219 en
Planning and Commissioning Guideline for NORD IE4 Synchronous
Motors with NORD Frequency Inverters

inductances Ld and Lq as well as the value of the induction voltage (UEMK). This information is
necessary in order to program the inverter.
Motor type code using the example of an 80T1/4
       80   T  1   /4
     Number of poles  /4 = 4-pole)
     Package length 1 … 9: The coding depends on the
length and the frame size
     Winding type   T = 2100 / 3000 rpm
  Motor size (frame size)  80, 90, 100
 Frequency inverters – Engineering and Commissioning Guideline IE4- synchronous motors with frequency inverters
TI 80_0010 - 1219   3 / 6
Motor - inverter assignment
The following assignment of the motors to the particular frequency inverters applies for operation up to
the nominal speed. Higher speeds and overloads require corresponding application planning.
Size MN PN  nN I η J m Mmax KT KE FI assignment
 [Nm] [kW] [rpm] [A]  [kgm2] [kg] [Nm] [Nm/
A]
[mV/rp
m]
80T1/4 5.0  1.1  2100  2.07 90.5 0.0011 8.0 14.4 2.5 154 -111-123-
-111-323-
-111-340-
80T1/4 HM 3.41  0.75  2100  1.46 90.5 0.0011 7.8 14.4 2.3 154 -111-123-
-111-323-
-111-340-
80T1/4 ∆ 4.8  1.5  3000  3.44 90.4 0.0011 8.0 14.4 1.4 89 -151-340-
90T1/4 6.8  1.5  2100  2.82 89.9 0.0019 10.0 21.0 2.4 156 -151-323-
-151-340-
90T1/4 ∆ 7.0  2.2  3000  5.09 89.6 0.0019 10.0 21.0 1.4 90 -221-340-
90T3/4 10  2.2  2100  4.13 90.5 0.0024 12.0 29.0 2.4 158 -221-323-
-221-340-
90T3/4 HM 5.0  1.1  2100  2.08 92.7 0.0024 11.6 28.3 2.4 156 -151-323-
-151-340-
90T3/4 ∆ 9.5  3.0  3000  6.84 92.3 0.0024 12.0 29.0 1.4 91 -301-340-
100T2/4 13.6  3.0  2100  5.4 91.4 0.0046 18.0 42.0 2.6 161 -301-323-
-301-340-
100T2/4 ∆ 12.7 4.0 3000 8.9 92.1 0.0046 18.0 42.0 1.5 93 -401-340-
100T5/4 18.2 4.0 2100  7.1 92.1 0.0060 21.0 57.0 2.6 165 -401-323-
-401-340-
100T5/4 HM 10.0 2.2 2100  4.16 91.0 0.0060 20.2 53.5 2.4 165 -301-323-
-301-340-
100T5/4 ∆ 17.5 5.5 3000 11.9 92.2 0.0060 21.0 57.0 1.5 95 -551-340-
 Information
Motor power vs. Inverter power
The assignment of the inverter  motor is primarily made according to power. Due to the
characteristic curves, in some cases a NORD inverter with a higher power must be assigned to the
motor:
For IE4 smooth motors (HM) assignment of the inverter is carried out as for separate inverters
(e.g. NORDAC PRO in control cabinet) for encoder feedback.
Overloads or dynamic applications may require assignment of an inverter with a higher power. For a
1:1 assignment of the motor to the inverter, up to 2x the nominal torque is possible. In theory, the
motor itself can provide up to 3x the nominal torque (when starting and in the limited speed range).
Continuous overload with a factor 1.4 is possible above 10 Hz (however this does not apply for IE4
smooth motors (HM)).
Frequency inverters – Engineering and Commissioning Guideline IE4- synchronous motors with frequency inverters
4 / 6   TI 80_0010 - 1219
Operating modes
The operation of synchronous motors has the following relevant differences in comparison with
asynchronous motors:
• No mains operation:
NORD synchronous motors can only be operated with inverters.
• Weak field range:
NORD synchronous motors cannot, or can only be operated to a very limited extent in the weak